EAR:1
EARTHING
Introduction EAR:2 - 3
Earth Termination Network EAR:4 - 7
The Earth Termination Network is a vital part of any Power or Lightning Protection installation
Earth Rods and Fittings EAR:8 - 13
Copperbond, solid copper and stainless steel Earth Rods and fittings
Plates and Mats EAR:14

(mm)
BODY DIAMETER
ACROSS FLATS (mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
PART NO.
Rod Coupling 5/8" UNC 68 22 0.08 COUP16
Rod Coupling 3/4" UNC 79 24 0.14 COUP20
DESCRIPTION LENGTH
(mm)
HEAD DIA.
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
PART NO.
16mm Driving Stud 5/8" UNC 54 22 0.09 DRST16
20mm Driving Stud 3/4" UNC 62 25 0.15 DRST20
Couplings (Copperbond Earth Rods)
Driving Studs (Copperbond Earth Rods)
DESCRIPTION LENGTH
(mm)

Driving Spikes (Copperbond Earth Rods)
Material: Case Hardened Steel
Standard: BS 7430
Material: High Tensile Steel with a socket-head cap screw
Standard: BS 7430
Material: High Copper Content Alloy
Standard: BS 7430, BS:EN 62561-2: 2012
Material: High Copper Content Alloy
Standard: BS:EN 62561-2: 2012
Material: Silicon Aluminium Bronze
EARTH RODS AND ACCESSORIES
EARTHING:  EARTH RODS AND ACCESSORIES
EAR:10
EARTHING
LENGTH (mm) DIAMETER (mm) INTERNAL THREAD (mm) WEIGHT (kg) PART No.
1200 15 M10 1.85 ERSC1504
1200 16 M10 2.10 ERSC1604
1500 16 M10 2.49 ERSC1605
1800 16 M10 2.99 ERSC1606
2400 16 M10 3.99 ERSC1608
3000 16 M10 4.99 ERSC1610
1200 20 M10 3.30 ERSC2004
1500 20 M10 4.14 ERSC2005
1800 20 M10 5.02 ERSC2006
2400 20 M10 6.70 ERSC2008
3000 20 M10 8.38 ERSC2010
1200 25 M10 5.18 ERSC2504
1500 25 M10 6.48 ERSC2505
1800 25 M10 7.78 ERSC2506
2400 25 M10 10.37 ERSC2508
3000 25 M10 12.97 ERSC2510
Used where soil conditions are aggressive, ie high salt content.
Solid Copper Earth Rods have a tapped hole at each end which allows them
to be joined together by means of a coupling dowel.

DESCRIPTION LENGTH
(mm)
THREAD DIA.
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
PART NO.
M10 Coupling Dowel 40 10 0.02 DWPB10
DESCRIPTION LENGTH
(mm)
THREAD DIA.
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
PART NO.
16mm Rod Driving Spike 40 10 0.03 DRSP16
20mm Rod Driving Spike 55 10 0.06 DRSP20
25mm Rod Driving Spike 60 10 0.10 DRSP25
Coupling Dowel (Solid Copper Earth Rods)
Driving Spikes (Solid Copper Earth Rods)
Material: Steel
Standard: BS 7430
Material: Phosphor Bronze
Standard: BS 7430
Material: Case Hardened Steel
Standard: BS 7430
Driving Spikes enable the Solid Copper Earth Rod to be driven into
the ground easily while protecting the end of the rod from damage.
EARTH RODS AND ACCESSORIES
EARTHING:  EARTH RODS AND ACCESSORIES
EAR:12
EARTHING
LENGTH (mm) DIAMETER (mm) INTERNAL THREAD (mm) WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
1200 16 M10 1.87 ERSS1604
1500 16 M10 2.34 ERSS1605
1800 16 M10 2.81 ERSS1606
2400 16 M10 3.75 ERSS1608
3000 16 M10 4.69 ERSS1610
1200 20 M10 2.96 ERSS2004
1500 20 M10 3.65 ERSS2005
1800 20 M10 4.38 ERSS2006
2400 20 M10 5.84 ERSS2008
3000 20 M10 7.30 ERSS2010
1200 25 M10 4.89 ERSS2504
1500 25 M10 6.12 ERSS2505
1800 25 M10 7.34 ERSS2506
2400 25 M10 9.79 ERSS2508
3000 25 M10 12.24 ERSS2510
Made from austenitic steel to British standards.
Stainless Steel Earth Rods are similar to our Solid Copper Rods but are more
anodic than copper, and are useful where galvanic corrosion might occur due

9
10
A waterproof earth electrode Single Flange Seal for use in
constructions where inter nal earths are specified.
Unique design allows the seals to be used with a broad range of
rod diameters. Use with PPIT-G Plastic Inspection Pit (page EAR:26).
ROD DIA.
(in : mm)
ROD TYPE LENGTH
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
PART NO.
5/8" UNC Copperbond 300 1.92 KES-58
3/4" UNC Copperbond 300 1.92 KES-34
15mm Solid Copper/Stainless Steel 300 1.92 KES-15
16mm Solid Copper/Stainless Steel 300 1.92 KES-16
20mm Solid Copper/Stainless Steel 300 1.92 KES-20
Benefits:
Additional Earth Rods can be driven at a later date, with no additional parts
or causing damage to the Earth Rod Seal.
Material: High Density Plastic
Standard: BS:EN 62561-5:2011 and an extended 5 day test following
BS:EN 62561-5 test conditions.
EARTH ROD SEALS
EARTHING:  EARTH ROD SEALS
EAR:28
EARTHING
ROD DIA.
(in : mm)
ROD TYPE LENGTH
(mm)
WEIGHT
(kg)
PART NO.
5/8" UNC Copperbond 1200 2.80 KES-58-DBL
3/4" UNC Copperbond 1200 2.80 KES-34-DBL
15mm Solid Copper/Stainless Steel 1200 2.80 KES-15-DBL
16mm Solid Copper/Stainless Steel 1200 2.80 KES-16-DBL
20mm Solid Copper/Stainless Steel 1200 2.80 KES-20-DBL
A waterproof earth electrode Double Flange Earth Rod Seal for use
in constructions where internal earths are specified.
Unique design allows the seals to be used with a broad range of
rod diameters. Use with PPIT-G Plastic Inspection Pit (page EAR:26).

8
9
10
6
Concrete
Slab
1200mm
11
Benefits:
Additional Earth Rods can be driven at a later date, with no additional parts
or causing damage to the Earth Rod Seal.
Material: High Density Plastic
Standard: BS:EN 62561-5:2011 and an extended 5 day test following
BS:EN 62561-5 test conditions.
DESCRIPTION LENGTH (mm) WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
500mm seal tube 500 0.12 KES-TUBE-500
1200mm seal tube 1200 0.28 KES-TUBE-1200
2000mm seal tube 2000 0.47 KES-TUBE-2000
3000mm seal tube 3000 0.70 KES-TUBE-3000
Extended Seal Tubes
The Double Flange Earth Rod Seal is supplied with a 300mm long
seal tube. Longer tube lengths are available (see below).
Double Flange Earth Rod Seal

5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 29 x 16 - 29 x 13 M10 Stainless steel 0.23 CLA2510
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 29 x 16 - 29 x 13 M10 Stainless steel 0.21 CLA4012
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 29 x 16 - 29 x 13 M10 Stainless steel 0.21 CLA5060
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 29 x 16 - 29 x 13 M10 Phosphor bronze 0.10 CLA2530/PB
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 29 x 16 - 29 x 13 M10 Phosphor bronze 0.23 CLA2510/PB
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 29 x 16 - 29 x 13 M10 Phosphor bronze 0.21 CLA4012/PB
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 29 x 16 - 29 x 13 M10 Phosphor bronze 0.21 CLA5060/PB
Material: High Strength Copper Alloy (body), Stainless Steel or Phosphor Bronze (bolt)
Standard: BS:EN 62561-1 Class H, BS 7430
Tightening torque:  15Nm
Rod To Tape Type ‘U’ Bolt Single Plate Clamps are designed to join various sizes of
conductor tape to the earth electrode.
The clamps have a high resistance to corrosion and are mechanically strong to
ensure a lasting connection.
ROD DIAMETER (in : mm) HOLE CENTRES (mm) WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
5/8 : 16 37 0.21 CLUB16
3/4 : 20 37 0.21 CLUB20
1 : 25 37 0.22 CLUB25
1 1/4 : 30 43 0.22 CLUB30
2 : 50 64 0.36 CLUB50
Material: High Strength Copper Alloy (body), 99.9% HD Copper (‘U’ bolt)
Standard: BS:EN 62561-1 Class H, BS 7430
Tightening torque:  12Nm
Rod To Tape Clamps (A Type)
Rod To Tape Clamps (U Bolt Single Plate Type)
CLAMPS
EARTHING:  CLAMPS
EAR:30
EARTHING
Rod To Tape Clamps (U Bolt Double Plate Type)
Rod To Cable Clamps (JAB Type)
Rod To Strand Clamp
ROD DIAMETER (in : mm) TAPE WIDTH (mm) WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
5/8 : 16 25 0.26 CLUB16-2
3/4 : 20 25 0.27 CLUB20-2
1 : 25 25 0.28 CLUB25-2
2 : 50 25 0.40 CLUB50-2
Rod To Tape Type Clamps (U Bolt Double Plate Type) join 25 x 3 conductor
tape to the earth electrode/rebar without the need to drill the tape.
The clamps have a high resistance to corrosion and are mechanically strong
to ensure a lasting connection.

(kg)
PART NO.
5/8” : 16mm 16 - 70 Stainless steel M10 0.07 CLJA16
3/4” : 20mm 35 - 95 Stainless steel M10 0.09 CLJA20
5/8” : 16mm 16 - 70 Phosphor bronze M10 0.07 CLJA16/PB
3/4” : 20mm 35 - 95 Phosphor bronze M10 0.09 CLJA20/PB
Rod To Cable Clamps (JAB Type) are used to join various sizes of cable to
the earth electrode.
The clamps have a high resistance to corrosion and are mechanically strong
to ensure a lasting connection.
Material: High Strength Copper Alloy (body)
Stainless steel/phosphor bronze (bolt - see table)
Standard: BS:EN 62561-1 class H, BS 7430
Tightening torque:  12Nm
ROD DIAMETER (in : mm) CONDUCTOR RANGE (mm2) WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
5/8” : 16mm 35 - 70 0.38 CGUV16S
Material: Bronze (body), 99.9% HD Copper (‘U’ bolt)
The Rod To Strand Clamp connects Earth Rods to stranded conductor.
CLAMPS
EARTHING:  CLAMPS
EAR:31
EARTHING
Rod to Cable Clamps (GUV Type) are designed to join various sizes of
cable to earth electrodes/rebars etc. They have a high resistance to
corrosion and are mechanically strong to ensure a lasting connection.
ROD DIAMETER (in : mm) CONDUCTOR RANGE (mm²) WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 16 - 70 0.39 CGUV16
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 70 - 185 0.35 CGUV70
5/8 : 16 - 3/4 : 20 150 - 300 0.52 CGUV150
Material: High Tensile Copper Alloy (body)
99.9% HD Copper (‘U’ bolt)
Standard: BS:EN 62561-1, Class H
Tightening torque:  12Nm
Rod To Cable Clamps (Keyhole Type) are designed to join various sizes of
compression lugs to the earth electrode. They have a high resistance to
corrosion and are mechanically strong to ensure a lasting connection.
ROD DIAMETER BOLT MATERIAL BOLT SIZE WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
9.5mm Stainless steel M08 0.09 CLUG10
5/8" UNC Stainless steel M10 0.22 CLUG16
3/4" UNC Stainless steel M10 0.20 CLUG20
9.5mm Phosphor bronze M08 0.09 CLUG10/PB
5/8" UNC Phosphor bronze M10 0.22 CLUG16/PB
3/4" UNC Phosphor bronze M10 0.20 CLUG20/PB
Material: High Tensile Copper Alloy (body)
Stainless Steel or Phosphor Bronze (bolt - see above)
Standard: BS:EN 62561-1 Class H, BS7430
Tightening torque:  12Nm
ROD DIAMETER (mm) BOLT MATERIAL BOLT SIZE WEIGHT (kg) PART NO.
15 Stainless steel M10 0.21 CLUG15S
16 Stainless steel M10 0.28 CLUG16S
20 Stainless steel M10 0.18 CLUG20S
15 Phosphor bronze M10 0.21 CLUG15S/PB
16 Phosphor bronze M10 0.28 CLUG16S/PB
20 Phosphor bronze M10 0.18 CLUG20S/PB
For use with copperbond rods
For use with solid copper rods
Rod to Cable Clamps (GUV Type)
Rod To Cable Clamps (Keyhole Type)